s

/ 5 4 5 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION - . Loc DIST REVISIONS
© copvricr - BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. "= <oMT> RESERVED: TFEEEA”mAIE“\I\IIAAMNED SOCKET VISIBLE CRIMPING DATA A 00 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SOCKET PIN PAD LTR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE F ECR—08—000264 1-2008 | MY | GB
PART SEV FIRST N66563 | /A\66564 A 038 +£002 22
N4%EE7E§ 1 F U855E4DO4O 3 — - 056 %007 2
4+569-+9—2 B S54646—35+- OBSOLETE ¢ 042 £002 20 %
P NOT USED % SIM TO HDM 466383—2
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE 062 F 24-20 ;g
INSUL 120 0 .060-.135 68
FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE| LAYOUT 67
500 | AI- - 818 e
WIRE STRIP LENGTH A41-=171 65
D D
64
TERM APPL SPEC N/4 65
62
61
60
59
58
2 57
< REF | — 694435-8 PAWL, FEED 56
A ™ @ 125 55
] 124 54
1 — 690701-2 PLATE, SERIAL NO. 123 53
122 52
1 — 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(®.093x.75)ST GDE PL 127 1 — 811242—-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
120 1 — 69075351 SPACER, TONKER 50
2 — 21899-2 WASHER,FLAT(#10)S G ADJ BLK 119 1 — 7—21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00) 49
118 1 — 690602—-06 CAM, PRE—-FEED 1.62 STROKE 48
2 - 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 47
116 46
115 1 — 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 — 21024=2 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE 114 1 — 4556731 RAM 44
. REF | — 210244 WASHER,LOCK(#8)FEED FINGER 113 1 - 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 -
2 — 210244 WASHER,LOCK(#8)DEP—HOLD 112 | — 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42
REF | — 210244 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER 117 41
110 2 — 23241—-6 BALL, STEEL 40
- 109 2 — 690170—"1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
S 1 — 21018-5 NUT,HEX(#6)HOLD DOWN 108 1 — 0901421 DISC, INSULATION 38
107 1 — 5—-690692-2 DISC, WIRE 37
106 1 — 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
105 1 — 690212—1 POST, RAM 35
] 104 1 — 692776—1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1 — 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM 103 1 - 462544 -1 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 535
102 1 — 6904323 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 352
4 — 21017=2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 107 | — 4625451 BLOCK, SCREW SPECIAL 31
1 — 8193471 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 — 455689—1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 — 0—21006-6 SCR,SET,(10—32x.75)DRAG 99 | — 4506/1—-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
1 — 22/33-8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL 98 1 — 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 23
97 2 — 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
1 — 5—=21000-8 SCR,SHC(10—32x.88)MOUNTING 96 1 — 690546—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
1 — 2—22735-1 SCR,BHC(10—32x.50)SG ADJ BLK 95 1 — 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
4 — 22735-9 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)SHEAR—TERM SUP 94 | — 6—690504-5 CUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
2 — 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—-32x.50)R STP GDE 93 T - 09043581 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 25
92 22
5 1 — 1-21002—-7 SCR,SHC(6—32x.50)CAM 91 1 — 465756—1 GUIDE, SCRAP 2 5
2 — 2—21000—-7/ SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)SCR BLK 90 20
5 2 — 2—21000-8 SCR,SHC(8—-32x.62) 89 REF | — 462615-1 STRIPPER 19
88 18
87 17
REF — 2—22605-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER 386 10
2 — 1-=21000-3 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)F ST GUIDE 89 15
REF | — 227339 SCR,BHC(8—-32x.50 SL)STRIPPER 384 14
83 13
82 1 — 5—=22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
1 — 3-21000—-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL 31 | — 690461—2 STOP, SHEAR (FRONT) 11
] 80 | — 4625481 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) SP o7
79 A{ 1 — 4625471 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP 9
/8 1 — 5—458834—1 ANVIL 8
1 2 — 4633510-5 BLADE, STRIPPING (#20) 77 1 — 5—-240641-9 SPACER /
/6 6
/5 1 — 4628581 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP 5
2 — 6906035—1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 — 238011—-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
2 — 235030—1 SCR,SHC(6—32x.25)CP DISC 735 1 1 - 1—-456155—7/ CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
/2 1 — 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
PRE—FEED 1 5/8 STROKE ZEWM 1 1 — 2—456403-6 CRIMPER, WIRE TWEM
—2 — 1] Uu/M PART NO DESCRIPTION NO —2 — 1] U/M PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
A PARTS LIST PARTS LIST A
QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. TS DRAMNG 15 & CONTROLLED 0OCUMENT: |4 PERANCTON. 77| By e e
/A GREASE LIGHTLY == [ -
A : INCHES . . _C._ERISVAN STRIPPER CRIMPER APPLICATOR
1 PLC + - -
TERM APPL SPEC 114—710004 @géii - N B
ROTATED 180° A TERM APPL SPEC 114—135131 — %’T‘EEE: oL - ;Z? OCA;E7C;D;6WN1:6979 RESTRICTED TO
B A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY RISEYEETTIE e [ o o

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

09JAN2008 10:57am



